

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

Appellant :- Anand Pal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

The report dated 8.7.2020 of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budaun, indicates that notice has been duly served upon appellant but no one appeared on his behalf as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

List the matter on 18.5.2021.

Order Date :- 5.3.2021

Vibha Singh