

**Court No. - 89**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Anand Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Keshav Sahai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.**

Called in revise. None responds for the appellant.  
Learned AGA for the State is present.

Issue NBW against the appellant to be executed  
through CJM concerned within three weeks.

As per office report, LCR is received.

List on 09.09.2021.

**Order Date :-** 12.8.2021

I.A.Siddiqui