

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

Appellant :- Anand Pal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State.

It is submitted that learned counsel for the appellant Sri Keshav Sahai passed away, that was a reason he could not appear before the Court and N.B.W. was issued against the appellant. The appellant is suffering from paralysis, therefore, it is prayed that N.B.W. issued against the appellant be recalled.

Considering the aforesaid that counsel for the appellant passed away and Mr. Atul Kumar Singh, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the appellant, hence, the N.B.W. issued against the appellant- Anand Pal is, hereby, recalled if it has not been executed.

The recall application is ***allowed***.

List on 04.10.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 9.9.2021

Ashok Gupta