

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Anand Pal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Keshav Sahai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Office is directed to prepare the papers book within six weeks.

List on 13.12.2021 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to collect the papers book from the office as per Rules.

**Order Date :-** 4.10.2021

G.S