

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

Appellant :- Anand Pal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshav Sahai, Arun Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Sri Arun Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has obtained the copy of paper-book. He prays for three weeks' time to prepare the matter. The same is allowed.

Let the matter be listed on **29.08.2022** for final hearing.

Order Date :- 12.7.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)