



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1855 of 1986

Anandpal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arun Kumar Singh, Keshav Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Heard Shri Arun Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Shir Rabindra Kumar Singh, learned AGA for the State.
2. On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the additional cause list on 26.02.2026.
3. On the next date of listing, learned AGA will produce the custody certificate of the appellant-Anandpal.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 11, 2026

Nitendra